
2009 Idaho State Criterium Championships Results-

Idaho State Champions Highlighted in Bold
Women 1-2-3 Jenni Gaertner 109 1
Women 1-2-3 Nicole Brandt 585 2
Women 1-2-3 Ariel Filberti 593 3
Women 1-2-3 Roxanne Pierson 600 4
Women 1-2-3 Jamie Carter 581 dnf

Men 3 Robb Floth 118 1
Men 3 Tim Doelman 119 2
Men 3 Matthew Hanson 120 3
Men 3 Derek Stallings 112 4
Men 3 Nick Gunter 138 5
Men 3 Jeremy Ward 136 6
Men 3 Eric Denning 131 7
Men 3 Derek Brown 126 8
Men 3 Andrew Putt 133 9
Men 3 TJ Paskewich 106 10
Men 3 Nick Ekdahl 132 11
Men 3 Michael Miller 128 12
Men 3 Jason HOUCHIN 134 13
Men 3 Bradley Turpen 111 14
Men 3 Alex Phipps 137 15
Men 3 Jake Turner 107 16
Men 3 Lynn Pilant 326 17
Men 3 Joe Kafka 123 18
Men 3 Simon Aleksander 125 19
Men 3 kristo Jorgenson 101 dnf
Men 3 chase watkins 498 dnf
Men 3 Steven PARKER 104 dnf
Men 3 Michael Elmer 341 dnf
Men 3 Jenni Gaertner 109 dnf
Men 3 Robby Hansen 117 dnf
Men 3 Mark Bockenstette 348 dnf
Men 3 Taylor Benz 122 dnf
Men 3 Cody Caldara 129 dnf
Men 3 Michael Gerhardt 130 dns
Men 3 Scott BOURQUE 103 dns
Men 3 Daniel Bechtold 105 dns
Men 3 Cory Marsh 110 dns
Men 3 Henry Harper 113 dns
Men 3 Kurt Holzer 114 dns
Men 3 Christian Litzsinger 115 dns
Men 3 Drew Kirk 116 dns
Men 3 Justin Harvey 127 dns
Men 3 J Devon Alvarez 135 dns

Women 3-4 Jamie Carter 581 1
Women 3-4 Grace Alexander 466 2
Women 3-4 Ashley St. Pierre 522 3
Women 3-4 Mikayla Lyman 524 4
Women 3-4 Jordan Jensen 521 5
Women 3-4 Kelly Wirth 580 6



Women 3-4 Jordan McCoy 520 7
Women 3-4 Jenny Kroll 583 8
Women 3-4 Savannah Rice 523 9
Women 3-4 Renee Klein 582 10

Men 4-5 Frank Benzing 430 1
Men 4-5 Clayne Driever 508 2
Men 4-5 Alex Whitney 504 3
Men 4-5 Josh Howard 510 4
Men 4-5 Dylan Howell 511 5
Men 4-5 Greg Adams 591 6
Men 4-5 Brandon Cross 509 7
Men 4-5 Lino Jackson 592 8
Men 4-5 Ignacio Lopez 517 9
Men 4-5 jason goodfellow 512 10
Men 4-5 Hal Miller 505 11
Men 4-5 Matthew Dare 516 12
Men 4-5 Chris Ode 432 13
Men 4-5 Joe Ostermiller 595 14
Men 4-5 ben tolomeo 501 15
Men 4-5 Scott Steiner 502 dnf
Men 4-5 Gabriel Hamilton 503 dnf
Men 4-5 Tom Reimbolt 506 dnf
Men 4-5 Darren Howard 507 dnf
Men 4-5 Paul Shields 513 dnf
Men 4-5 Justin Shields 514 dnf
Men 4-5 Mark Johnstone 590 dnf
Men 4-5 John Shilt 515 dnf

Citizen Women Linda Whittig 1

Citizen Men Dan Narsavage 1
chad sneller 2
Adam Murphy 3
gatlin creager 4
Kim Decker 5
Allen Klein 6
Justin Palmer 7
Dean Wilkie 8
David Clark 9
Robert Cahn dnf

Junior Men 10-12 Ethan Reynolds 791 1
Junior Men 10-12 Michael Hocking 790 2
Junior Men 10-12 Matteo Jorgenson 792 3

Junior Men 13-14 William Barta 500 1
Junior Men 13-14 Max Toeldte 599 2
Junior Men 13-14 Tyler Spence 596 3
Junior Men 13-14 Anders Nystrom 597 4
Junior Men 13-14 Nathan Hocking 598 5

Junior Women 13-14 Sara Youmans 594 1
Junior Women 13-14 Ashley St. Pierre 522 2



Junior Men 17-18 chase watkins 498 1
Junior Men 17-18 Colby Benz 499 2

Junior Men 15-16 Zach Page 461 1

Junior Women 15-16 Grace Alexander 466 1
Junior Women 17-18 Mikayla Lyman 524 1
Junior Women 17-18 Elizabeth Horne 406 2

Master 35+ Women Heidi Littenberg 614 1
Master 35+ Women Lori Smith 613 2

Men 55+ DB Johnsen 705 1`
Men 55+ Howard Roose 706 2
Men 55+ Eldon Hocut 703 3
Men 55+ Christopher Locke 704 4

Men 65+ Michael Fleming 609 1
Men 65+ Will Swenson 610 2
Men 65+ David DEICHMAN 611 dnf

Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Brian Cavanaugh 342 1
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Steve Prokopiew 36 2
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Robert Hoene 344 3
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 L.T. Sandvik 335 4
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Mike Gaertner 37 5
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Jason Dykstra 371 6
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Thomas Grant 372 7
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 anthony Aleto 336 8
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Eric Anderson 321 9
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Klaas VandenBeld 419 10
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Mark Knokey 399 11
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Anthony Fisher 325 12
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Lynn Pilant 326 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Carl Arriola 338 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Derek Stallings 112 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Sean O'Shea 333 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Brandon Archibald 337 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Chris Berry 339 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Brad Turpin 111 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Drew Kirk 345 dnf
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Uhl Albert 328 dns
Master A 35+ Cat 1-2-3 Henry Harper 329 dns

Master A 45+ Kurt Holzer 420 1
Master A 45+ brian harder 424 2
Master A 45+ Russell Thorstrom 417 3
Master A 45+ steve wright 422 4
Master A 45+ Rob Van Kirk 423 5
Master A 45+ Bob Walker 416 6
Master A 45+ Klaas VandenBeld 419 7
Master A 45+ Bill Crum 418 dnf
Master A 45+ David Beck 406 dns
Master A 45+ Drew Kirk 421 dns



e

Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 TJ Paskewich 106 1
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Derek Stallings 112 2
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Mark Bockenstett 348 3
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Chris Berry 339 4
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Jason Keeble 370 5
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Carl Arriola 338 6
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Michael Elmer 341 7
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Drew Kirk 345 8
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Ronald Gatesh 346 9
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 334 10
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Jeff Hale 347 11
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Brian White 369 12
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Brian Allen 342 dnf
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Rex Sallabanks 343 dnf
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 J. D. Alvarez 349 dnf
Master B 35+ Cat 3-4-5 Bradley Turpen 344 dns

Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Charles Stearns 426 1
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Bob Walker 416 2
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Doug LaMott 428 3
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Dan Smith 425 4
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 frank benzing 430 5
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 436 6
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Michael van Lierop 433 7
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Kip Burden 434 8
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Cahill Jones 435 9
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Bill Crum 418 dnf
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Trent Tate 431 dnf
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Charles Keene 437 dnf
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Kurt Holzer 420 dns
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Frank Moreland 427 dns
Master B 45+ Cat 3-4-5 Peter Ashwin 429 dns

Pro cat 1-2 M Ryan Parnes 1 1
Pro cat 1-2 M Gabe Varela 22 2
Pro cat 1-2 M Zack Simons 34 3
Pro cat 1-2 M Dylan Jones 30 4
Pro cat 1-2 M Brandon Lynch 12 5
Pro cat 1-2 M Justin Healy 33 6
Pro cat 1-2 M Benjamin King 28 7
Pro cat 1-2 M Thomas Grant 372 8
Pro cat 1-2 M Brian Cavanagh 342 9
Pro cat 1-2 M Uhl Albert 17 10
Pro cat 1-2 M Brandon Akers 29 11
Pro cat 1-2 M Robert Hoene 344 11
Pro cat 1-2 M Rob Van Kirk 24 13
Pro cat 1-2 M Steve Prokopiev 36 14
Pro cat 1-2 M Shawn Mitchell 31 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Mike Gaertner 37 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Andre Gonzalez 38 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Eric Anderson 321 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Jason Dykstra 371 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Mark Knokey 399 dnf
Pro cat 1-2 M Klaas VandenBeld 419 dnf



Pro cat 1-2 M Sean O'Shea 15 dns
Pro cat 1-2 M Brandon Archibald 35 dns
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